

Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for your request for information which we received on Friday 8th March 2024. I am pleased to confirm the following.

Do you have a LLP / Wholly owned subsidiary / PFI?

Yes

If yes, what is the name of the partnership? Please detail each, if more than one

ADMK Limited

When was this established? Please detail for each one

15th December 2017

How long is this in place for? Please detail for each one

Ongoing

Is there a website for this organisation?

www.admk-ltd.co.uk

Is it a renewable arrangement and if so, what extension terms are agreed?

N/A

What services are provided by this contract/LLP/subsidiary?

Strategic capital project management and hard / soft FM services in resulting buildings.

If there an agreed profit return back to the NHS?

N/A to date as the organisation has made small losses while growing to a sufficient critical mass to gain economies of scale.

As an NHS Trust, do you provide services back to the LLP? If so, what are these?

Mainly overheads support (e.g. finance / hr)

Please be advised that this information is provided in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and is for your personal use. Any re-use of this information will be subject to copyright and the Re-Use of Public Sector Information Regulations (1st July 05) and authorisation from Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust will be required. In the event of any re-use, the information must be reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner.

If you are unhappy with the information received in response to this request, please address your complaint to the Patient Affairs Office at Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust, Standing Way, Eaglestone, Milton Keynes MK6 5LD. If, after exhausting our internal process, you are still unhappy with the information received, you may write to the Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.

If you need any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us at the address above.

Yours sincerely

Freedom of Information Co-ordinator
For and on behalf of Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Any re-use of this information will be subject to the
'Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations' and best practice.